

**CC No.8400/2022**

**TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. Vs. MADHU AGGARWAL**

**15.11.2022**

**Proceedings conducted through video conferencing via Cisco Webex App.**

**Matter taken up through Video Conferencing as per office order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court as per order no. 4/7/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.**

Present: Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, AR for complainant.

File received back from Lok Adalat after settlement.

In view of the statement of Ld. Counsel, the matter is disposed of as compounded. Accused stands acquitted. Documents if any be returned after due verification. Endorsement, if any be cancelled. File be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

**File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.**

**The order be uploaded as per rules.**

**(MANYA)  
MM (NI Act) Digital Court-02,  
Central, THC, Delhi  
15.11.2022**