

CC No.8400/2022

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. Vs. MADHU AGGARWAL

12.10.2022

Proceedings conducted through video conferencing via Cisco Webex App.

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing as per office order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court as per order no. 4/7/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

Fresh complaint received by way of assignment in Digital Court. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present - Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, AR for the complainant.

Matter is listed for appearance of complainant today.

The complainant has been apprised of requirement of deposit of original documents including dishonour of cheque, dishonour of memo, legal demand notice, dispatch receipts, service of proof, reply, if any, etc, apart from signed original complaint, supporting affidavit, and attested affidavit of PSE with the Reader-cum-Ahlmad of the Court.

Time sought on behalf of the complainant to deposit original documents.

Heard and allowed.

Put up for consideration on 29.11.2022.

The order be also uploaded as per rules.

**(MANYA)
MM (NI Act) Digital Court-02,
Central, THC, Delhi
12.10.2022**