

CC No.8409/2022

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LTD. Vs. KAVITA

10.11.2022

Proceedings conducted through video conferencing via Cisco Webex App.

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing as per office order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court as per order no. 4/7/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

File taken up today on application moved on behalf of the complainant for referring the matter before Lok Adalat to be held on 12.11.2022.

Present - Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, AR for complainant.

An application has been filed on behalf of the complainant for referring the present complaint to Lok Adalat.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel / AR stating that the matter has been settled and full and final payment has been received, has been filed on the official email ID of this court. Same is taken on record.

Put up for consideration before Lok Adalat to be held on **12.11.2022**.

Earlier date fixed stands cancelled.

**(MANYA)
MM (NI Act) Digital Court-02,
Central, THC, Delhi
10.11.2022.**